
1543

CATEGORY B C DA

4 NM

RW35

085° 265°

4100 NoPT 4100 NoPT

(5) (5)

3
5

5
° 1

7
5

°

4 NM

DINDE

3
5
5
°

3
1
0
0

(6
.1

)

(FAF)

ACUSE

CAPLA

4100

30NM
to

C

A
PLA

265°

1
7
5
°

3
0

N
M

to
DEC

AD

3
0

N
MtoDINDE (N

oP
T)

DECAD

DINDE

4100

4100

085°

085°

1
7
5
°

265°

RNAV (GPS) RWY 35

RNAV (GPS) RWY 35

MOUNDRIDGE,  KANSAS

MOUNDRIDGE,  KANSAS

(47K)

(47K)

MOUNDRIDGE MUNI

MOUNDRIDGE MUNI

AL-10243 (FAA)

1960-1 472 (500-1) NA

2020-1 531 (600-1) NA
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LIRL Rwy 17-35

   
APP CRS

Apt Elev

TDZE

Rwy Idg 
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DECAD
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CAPLA
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3100

(IF/IAF)

TCH 40

3.04°

A NA

TDZE1488ELEV 1489

Orig  10JUL03

3000

1638

122.9

CTAF

125.5  306.2

WICHITA APP CON

38°13'N-97°30'W

T

20310

EDIYE WP and hold.

MISSED APPROACH: Climb to 4100 direct

Procedure NA at night.

Use McPherson altimeter setting.

GPS or RNP-0.3 required.  DME/DME RNP-0.3 NA.

Holding Pattern
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